2004 Compared With 2003. The 37% growth in revenues primarily resulted from a 24% increase in the number
of homes closed to 13,876, as well as an increase of $29,100 in our average home selling price.
   Income before income taxes increased $288.7 million in 2004. The increase primarily was due to a
$325.1 million increase in income before income taxes from our homebuilding segments, partially offset by decreases
of $9.6 million and $26.8 million in income before income taxes from our financial services and other and corporate
segments. The homebuilding segments� profit increase principally was the result of the increases in home closings and
average selling prices described above and a 360 basis point increase in Home Gross Margins. The financial services
and other segment decrease primarily was due to a $3.4 million decrease in broker origination fees and gain on sales
of mortgage loans and a $7.2 million increase in general and administrative expenses resulting from HomeAmerican�s
expanded loan origination activity.

24

Edgar Filing: MDC HOLDINGS INC - Form 10-K/A

Table of Contents 43

Table of Contents

Homebuilding Operating Activities � 2005 Compared With 2004 (dollars in thousands).

Year Ended December 31,
2005 Increase
(Decrease)

2005 2004 Amount %
Home Sales Revenue $ 4,802,875 $ 3,932,013 $ 870,862 22%
Average Selling Price Per Home Closed $ 313.8 $ 283.4 $ 30.4 11%
Home Gross Margins 28.4% 27.7% 0.7% 2%
Cancellation Rate 23.7% 25.3% -1.6% -6%
Orders For Homes, net (Units)
Arizona 3,627 4,066 (439) -11%
California 2,060 2,034 26 1%
Colorado 2,075 2,276 (201) -9%
Delaware Valley 191 23 168 N/A
Florida 1,044 446 598 134%
Illinois 148 20 128 N/A
Maryland 423 341 82 24%
Nevada 3,293 2,596 697 27%
Texas 781 807 (26) -3%
Utah 953 753 200 27%
Virginia 739 886 (147) -17%

Total 15,334 14,248 1,086 8%

Homes Closed (Units)
Arizona 3,671 3,256 415 13%
California 2,102 2,346 (244) -10%
Colorado 2,190 2,318 (128) -6%
Delaware Valley 33 � 33 N/A
Florida 1,083 452 631 140%
Illinois 86 2 84 N/A
Maryland 397 385 12 3%
Nevada 3,016 2,736 280 10%
Texas 799 694 105 15%
Utah 904 615 289 47%
Virginia 1,026 1,072 (46) -4%

Total 15,307 13,876 1,431 10%

Backlog (Units)
Arizona 2,099 2,143 (44) -2%
California 765 807 (42) -5%
Colorado 577 692 (115) -17%
Delaware Valley 181 23 158 N/A
Florida 599 638 (39) -6%
Illinois 80 18 62 N/A
Maryland 251 225 26 12%
Nevada 1,023 746 277 37%
Texas 238 256 (18) -7%

Edgar Filing: MDC HOLDINGS INC - Form 10-K/A

Table of Contents 44

Utah 338 289 49 17%
Virginia 381 668 (287) -43%

Total 6,532 6,505 27 0%

Backlog Estimated Sales Value $ 2,440,000 $ 1,920,000 $ 520,000 27%

Estimated Average Selling Price of Homes in
Backlog $ 373.5 $ 295.2 $ 78.3 27%

25

Edgar Filing: MDC HOLDINGS INC - Form 10-K/A

Table of Contents 45

Table of Contents

Year Ended December
31,

2005 Increase
(Decrease)

2005 2004 Amount %
Active Subdivisions
Arizona 54 32 22 69%
California 34 22 12 55%
Colorado 57 53 4 8%
Delaware Valley 7 2 5 N/A
Florida 19 18 1 6%
Illinois 8 1 7 N/A
Maryland 11 11 � 0%
Nevada 43 31 12 39%
Texas 21 24 (3) -13%
Utah 18 22 (4) -18%
Virginia 20 26 (6) -23%

Total 292 242 50 21%

Homes Closed. Home closings were 10% higher during the year ended December 31, 2005, compared with 2004.
Our Arizona, Florida and Utah operations closed 5,658 homes during 2005, compared with 4,323 homes closed during
2004, a 31% increase. This aggregate increase resulted partially from higher year-over-year Backlog (as defined
below) at the beginning of the 2005 period, compared with the start of the prior year, resulting from the strong
demand for new homes in these markets. In addition, home closings in Florida were higher in 2005, primarily as a
result of our September 2004 acquisition of certain assets of Watson Home Builders, Inc. Home closings increased in